8-24-00

OMB-No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office  73-00 - 50 + 50 + 50 + 50 + 50 + 50 + 50 +
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Guy J. Lestician  All 2 3 2000  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: LightTech Group, Inc.  Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 161-15 Rockaway Boulevard Room 210
Other  Execution Date: July 07, 2000	City: Jamaica State: NY ZIP: 11434  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes Q No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s)  U.S.S.N. 09/592,606  Attorney Docket No.: GJL-109A Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Kenneth P. Glynn, Esq. Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  20.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 24 Mine Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: Flemington State: NJ ZIP: 08822	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.  Kenneth P. Glynn  Name of Person Signing	sation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  Signature  Cover sheet, attachments, and document:

## ASSIGNMENT INVENTOR or INVENTORS:

Guy J. Lestician	Attorney's Docket No.: GJL-109A
	nd other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby
1) UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to	161-15 Rockaway Boulevard Room 210
	Jamaica, NY 11434
for the United States and all foreign countri	, its erein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, ies, in and to UNDERSIGNED'S invention or improvement, described in h Frequency, High Efficiency Quick Restart
provisions of the International Convention for t	9th day(s) of June 2000, GJL-109A; in and to the said application for patent and any anted thereon, and all rights of priority created by said application under the he Protection of Industrial Property, and all Pan-American Conventions Relatival Models and all rights in any and all foreign patent applications and patents
States patent for said invention or improvement any lawful oaths, affidavits, or other papers in	e request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for United ent, and any continuations of such applications or substitutes therefor, and relating thereto, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above int Office, that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.
ment, or patent issued thereon, or any reissu proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will cooperate	ne event of any application based on said assigned invention or improve- e or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the statements and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.
required of UNDERSIGNED to be executed invention or improvement, including the prose	quest of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all documents that shall be in connection with any and all applications for foreign patents for said ecution thereof and the claiming of the International and/or Pan-American in foreign countries of any patents that may be granted for said invention
United States and foreign patents upon said	rm upon ASSIGNEE'S request any and all affirmative acts to obtain invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed he same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment SIGNED'S NAME.	has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDER-
DATE July 7, 2000	Inventor - Guy J. Lestician
	Witness Kenneth P. Glynn
DATE	Inventor (LS)
	Witness
DATE	Inventor (LS)
	Witness
DATE	Inventor (LS)
•	Witness:

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/23/2000 REEL: 011458 FRAME: 0028